
2022-2023 Marist College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 8-12   Home: 4-9   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Shazer, Zaria 30-30 1035 34.5 171-431 .397 1-6 .167 137-180 .761 62 149 211 7.0 72 0 67 66 27 53 480 16.0
03 Fisher, Kiara 30-29 980 32.7 139-347 .401 43-131 .328 92-115 .800 14 84 98 3.3 37 0 102 114 5 53 413 13.8
33 Krick, Kendall 26-25 856 32.9 89-246 .362 38-118 .322 48-73 .658 23 78 101 3.9 46 0 44 44 1 43 264 10.2
01 Donnelly, Maeve 21-21 369 17.6 37-105 .352 0-3 .000 19-28 .679 26 62 88 4.2 40 0 10 24 37 8 93 4.4
13 Bonilla, Julianna 30-27 724 24.1 38-133 .286 27-93 .290 11-18 .611 19 89 108 3.6 40 0 53 56 8 27 114 3.8
02 Piddock, Jackie 30-2 506 16.9 28-84 .333 10-36 .278 27-36 .750 13 38 51 1.7 32 0 22 42 1 10 93 3.1
32 Bailey, Samantha 30-5 534 17.8 29-99 .293 6-51 .118 23-33 .697 20 50 70 2.3 34 0 18 26 2 11 87 2.9
30 Tompkins, Morgan 30-7 398 13.3 25-77 .325 4-20 .200 25-34 .735 22 39 61 2.0 26 0 16 29 10 13 79 2.6
25 Cunningham, Catie 28-4 347 12.4 25-65 .385 4-8 .500 10-11 .909 21 57 78 2.8 23 0 10 9 7 7 64 2.3
22 Croker, Ciara 27-0 176 6.5 9-32 .281 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 13 17 30 1.1 21 0 2 12 6 3 24 0.9
14 Fox, Erin 15-0 71 4.7 5-25 .200 0-10 .000 3-5 .600 5 10 15 1.0 8 0 3 1 2 0 13 0.9
42 Rife, McKenna 7-0 19 2.7 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.7
24 Chadwick, Samantha 2-0 5 2.5 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
04 Whitman, Jayne 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 596-1653 .361 133-479 .278 404-548 .737 296 740 1036 34.5 382 0 348 451 106 228 1729 57.63
Opponents 6025 200.8 697-1799 .387 198-681 .291 271-377 .719 371 815 1186 39.5 511 11 399 479 70 253 1863 62.10

Team Statistics Marist OPP
SCORING 1729 1863
    Points Per Game 57.6 62.1
    Scoring Margin -4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 596-1653 697-1799
    Field Goal Pct .361 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-479 198-681
    3PT FG Pct .278 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-548 271-377
    FT Pct .737 .719
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 9.0
REBOUNDS 1036 1186
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 348 399
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.3
TURNOVERS 451 479
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 228 253
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.4
BLOCKS 106 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 14,301 8,942
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,100 14-639
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Marist 435 399 461 427 7 1729
Opponents 420 446 482 505 10 1863

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 VILLANOVA L 38-60 2,126
11/10/22 PENN L 61-65 974
11/12/22 at Green Bay L 45-74 1,672
11/18/22 vs Eastern Ky. W 70-57 0
11/19/22 vs North Florida W 61-45 0
11/27/22 LAFAYETTE W 52-42 1,084
12/01/22 at Columbia L 54-103 393
12/04/22 at Vermont L 60-81 639
12/10/22 at American W 59-41 387

* 12/17/22 at Niagara W 63-55 473
* 12/19/22 at Canisius L 61-65 404
* 12/31/22 IONA L 55-76 802
* 01/05/23 MANHATTAN W 56-43 546
* 01/07/23 at Siena L 67-74 561
* 01/12/23 at Saint Peter's W 59-43 302
* 01/14/23 FAIRFIELD L 34-43 842
* 01/19/23 at Mount St. Mary's W 83-77 325
* 01/21/23 QUINNIPIAC L 52-58 967
* 01/28/23 SAINT PETER'S W 69-43 1,034
* 02/02/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 65-54 805
* 02/04/23 at Quinnipiac L 45-73 786
* 02/09/23 RIDER L 54-60 812
* 02/11/23 CANISIUS L 46-52 1,592
* 02/16/23 at Manhattan W 75-66 209
* 02/18/23 SIENA L 49-77 874
* 02/23/23 at Fairfield L 57-73 828
* 02/25/23 NIAGARA L 56-74 1,843
* 03/02/23 at Iona W 70-60 1,160
* 03/04/23 at Rider L 63-66 803

03/07/23 vs Rider L 50-63 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Marist College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 3-7   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Shazer, Zaria 20-20 709 35.5 120-292 .411 1-2 .500 104-134 .776 48 106 154 7.7 51 0 44 39 20 42 345 17.3
03 Fisher, Kiara 20-19 682 34.1 98-243 .403 33-94 .351 68-83 .819 7 51 58 2.9 22 0 65 79 5 35 297 14.9
33 Krick, Kendall 16-15 522 32.6 55-140 .393 21-65 .323 29-44 .659 9 55 64 4.0 32 0 27 26 0 24 160 10.0
01 Donnelly, Maeve 12-12 235 19.6 22-67 .328 0-1 .000 14-18 .778 21 41 62 5.2 22 0 5 16 28 4 58 4.8
13 Bonilla, Julianna 20-18 502 25.1 27-93 .290 18-63 .286 5-10 .500 9 63 72 3.6 30 0 38 37 7 20 77 3.9
32 Bailey, Samantha 20-5 367 18.4 21-77 .273 4-37 .108 15-23 .652 16 35 51 2.6 24 0 12 18 1 9 61 3.1
30 Tompkins, Morgan 20-6 286 14.3 19-58 .328 4-14 .286 16-22 .727 15 30 45 2.3 13 0 13 17 10 10 58 2.9
02 Piddock, Jackie 20-2 317 15.9 16-53 .302 8-29 .276 18-24 .750 10 18 28 1.4 18 0 13 26 0 5 58 2.9
25 Cunningham, Catie 18-3 239 13.3 16-41 .390 2-5 .400 6-6 1.000 15 42 57 3.2 15 0 9 5 4 4 40 2.2
42 Rife, McKenna 4-0 13 3.3 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
22 Croker, Ciara 17-0 102 6.0 6-22 .273 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 7 15 22 1.3 13 0 2 9 1 2 15 0.9
14 Fox, Erin 10-0 43 4.3 3-16 .188 0-7 .000 0-1 .000 5 4 9 0.9 5 0 2 1 1 0 6 0.6
24 Chadwick, Samantha 1-0 4 4.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
04 Whitman, Jayne 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 404-1110 .364 91-319 .285 280-374 .749 200 500 700 35.0 248 0 231 293 77 155 1179 58.95
Opponents 4025 201.3 464-1194 .389 127-432 .294 177-242 .731 224 544 768 38.4 334 7 261 314 45 168 1232 61.60

Team Statistics Marist OPP
SCORING 1179 1232
    Points Per Game 59.0 61.6
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 404-1110 464-1194
    Field Goal Pct .364 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-319 127-432
    3PT FG Pct .285 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-374 177-242
    FT Pct .749 .731
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 8.9
REBOUNDS 700 768
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 231 261
    Assists Per Game 11.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 293 314
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 155 168
    Steals Per Game 7.8 8.4
BLOCKS 77 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 10,117 5,851
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,012 10-585
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Marist 304 254 311 303 7 1179
Opponents 276 289 319 338 10 1232

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/17/22 at  Niagara W 63-55 473
12/19/22 at  Canisius L 61-65 404
12/31/22 IONA L 55-76 802
01/05/23 MANHATTAN W 56-43 546
01/07/23 at  Siena L 67-74 561
01/12/23 at  Saint Peter's W 59-43 302
01/14/23 FAIRFIELD L 34-43 842
01/19/23 at  Mount St. Mary's W 83-77 325
01/21/23 QUINNIPIAC L 52-58 967
01/28/23 SAINT PETER'S W 69-43 1034
02/02/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 65-54 805
02/04/23 at  Quinnipiac L 45-73 786
02/09/23 RIDER L 54-60 812
02/11/23 CANISIUS L 46-52 1592
02/16/23 at  Manhattan W 75-66 209
02/18/23 SIENA L 49-77 874
02/23/23 at  Fairfield L 57-73 828
02/25/23 NIAGARA L 56-74 1843
03/02/23 at  Iona W 70-60 1160
03/04/23 at  Rider L 63-66 803


